09-26-2006

HEET

9/21/8 103312455

Our Ref.: 2382-58

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
1 Mitsue MIYAZAKI	<b>61</b> · <b>3</b> ()					
2 Hitoshi KANAZAWA	Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA					
	Internal Address:					
	Street Address: 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome					
	<u>∞9</u>					
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?						
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Minato-Ku, Tokyo					
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Japan					
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip:					
Other	Zip.					
Execution Date: September 15, 2006	Additional name/s & address/es attached?   ☐ Yes ☐ No					
4 Application number(a) or nates to see 1 - 1/2   NA TILE						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	application is being filed together with a new application.					
(1) unknown	B. Patent No(s).					
(1) unknown (2)	(1)					
(3)	(2)					
Additional numbers att.	(3) ached Yes No					
	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:					
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications & patents involved:					
concerning document should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Name: Larry S. Nixon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00   Enclosed					
Larry 5. TVIXOII	= ,					
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140					
monut radioss.	8. The Commissioner is hereby outhorized to allower					
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any					
901 North Glebe Road	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which					
11th Floor	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter					
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b> 14-1140.					
City. Attnigton State. VA Zip. 22203	14-1140.					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statements and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati	on is true and correct and any attached come in a true					
of the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
of the original document.						
Larry S. Nixon	September 21, 2006					
	ature Date					
Reg. No. 25,640	Date					
Total number of pages including <b>original</b> cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3						
1 0 0 0 me to the state of the						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1119101

Our Ref: 2382-58

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10 12 13 14 15 16 2. Name: TOSHIBA MEDICAL SYSTEMS CORPORATION Street Address: 1385, Shumoishigami City: Otawara-shu, Tochigi-Ken State: Japan Zip: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). (4) (5) (5) (6) (6) (7) (7)(8) (8) (9) (9)

1119101

PATENT REEL: 018325 FRAME: 0334

						Case No. :	
		ASSIGI	NMENT OF U.S. PA	TENT APP	LICATION		
(Inver	ntors)	In conside	KI and Hitoshi KANAZ eration of the sum of one id to each of the undersi	e dollar (\$1.00			
(Assig	gnee)	hereby does assig	gn, transfer and set over SHA TOSHIBA and TOS EMS CORPORATION	to	orporation of	-	
(Addr	ess)	1-1, Shibaura 1-0	Chome, Minato-Ku, Tol , Japan, respectively,	kyo, Japan ar	nd 1385, Shim	oishigami, Otawara	-
	-	(hereinafter desig the United States	nated as the Assignee) , its territories, depender atent and any Letters Pa	ncies and pos	sessions in the	e invention, and all	r
(Title)	}	MAGNETIC RES	ONANCE IMAGING API	PARATUS AN	D MAGNETIC	RESONANCE IMAGI	NG METHOE
	-	patent in the Unite September 15,	ersigned has (have) exe ed States of America or, 2006 r has already file	if not on ever	n date, then ha	is executed on	,
			acknowledges an obligate the invention was ma		ment of this in	vention to said	
may d with c agree	leem ne laims or ments. The u	cessary or expedic provisions of the l indersigned agree	arate assignments in colent and further to perform nternational Convention (s) to perform all affirmation to the the	m any act which for Protection	ch may be ned n of Industrial I	essary in connection Property or similar	
and a contin	The u II Letters uing ap ants tha	indersigned hereby s Patent of the Unit plications thereof t it he has (they hav	y authorize(s) and reque ted States resulting from the said Assignee, as te) full right to convey the ill not execute, any agree	n said applicat Assignee of the e entire intere	ion or any divi ne entire intere st herein assig	sion or divisions or est, and hereby	
rules (	ssignme of the U SNEE'S	int any further iden nited States Paten attorneys Nixon &	y grant(s) the firm of NIX tification which may be i t Office for recordation o Vanderhye P.C. have re respect to this invention	necessary or of this docume epresented or	desirable in or ent. It is under	der to comply with the stood and agreed tha	
sianat	In wita ture(s).	ness whereof, exe	cuted by the undersigne	ed on the date	(s) opposite th	e undersigned	
-	` •	mber 15, 2006	Signature of inventor	Ma	folly	6.	Mitsue MIYAZAKI
Date	Septe	mber 15, 2006	Signature of inventor		toshi so	ingsawa	Hitoshi KANAZAWA 
Date			Signature of inventor				
Date			Signature of inventor				
Date			Signature of inventor				

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

**RECORDED: 09/21/2006** 

264637

Date September 15, 2006

Date